



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 965 of 2024

Rohit

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Rahul Srivastava, Shailendra Kumar
Pathak

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Rakesh Kumar Singh

Court No. - 86

HON'BLE HARVIR SINGH, J.

1. Learned counsel for the revisionist submits that both the parties have started living together at matrimonial home, hence both the parties are directed to file their individual and separate affidavits, adhering to the fact of living together at matrimonial home.
2. List on 12.2.2026, as fresh.
3. Interim order, if any, stands extended till the next date of listing.

January 8, 2026
HR

(Harvir Singh,J.)