



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 965 of 2024

Rohit

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Rahul Srivastava, Shailendra Kumar
Pathak

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Rakesh Kumar Singh

Court No. - 86

HON'BLE HARVIR SINGH, J.

1. List has been revised.
2. The case is repeatedly called, but none appears for the parties to press the instant revision.
3. Vide order dated January 8, 2026, parties were directed to file certain affidavits, but record shows that they are failed to comply with the said order, therefore, interim order is not extended.
4. List on 20th March, 2026 as fresh.
5. Once the order was dictated, Shri Ankit Srivastava, learned counsel for revisionist appears.

February 12, 2026
Gurpreet Singh

(Harvir Singh,J.)