



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 965 of 2024

Rohit

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Ankit Srivastava, Rahul Srivastava,
Shailendra Kumar Pathak
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Rakesh Kumar Singh

Court No. - 86

HON'BLE HARVIR SINGH, J.

1. Learned counsel for the revisionist is present.
2. Parties were directed to file an affidavit by this Court vide order dated 8.1.2026.
3. However, preparation for filing supplementary affidavit is going on.
4. List this case on 27.7.2026, as fresh.

March 20, 2026
HR

(Harvir Singh,J.)